

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1476 of 1990

Appellant :- Neksey And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Misra

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

Case has been called out. None is present for the appellants.

We have perused the order sheet.

The office has reported that, as per the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah dated 08.08.2022, notice has been served upon the appellant no.1 (Neksey), whereas the appellant no.2 (Lakhan Singh) was not found present in the house and is reported to be serving in Chandigarh.

As the appellants are reportedly on bail pursuant to the order dated 30.07.1990 and they are not cooperating in the hearing of the appeal even though paper book of the appeal is ready, let non bailable warrants be issued to the appellants, executable by 13th September, 2022.

Proceedings under Section 446 CrPC shall also be initiated against the sureties of the appellants.

List on 13th September, 2022.

Order Date :- 10.8.2022

AKShukla/-