

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1476 of 1990**

**Appellant :- Neksey And Another**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Misra**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

Put up tomorrow i.e. 14.09.2022.

It shall be open to learned counsel for the appellants to collect the paper book from the Office so as to argue the appeal.

**Order Date :- 13.9.2022**

Abhishek Singh