

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1476 of 1990

Appellant :- Neksey And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Misra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

Sri S.N. Singh, learned Senior Counsel submits that he has been engaged in the matter today and he requires a week's time to properly assist the Court.

As prayed, list again on 21.9.2022.

Order Date :- 14.9.2022

Ranjeet Sahu